
.., - ._-----

• i

E-Mail Id.-senmicsbpr@yahoo.co.in

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
Department Of Water Resources

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER,
NORTHERN MINOR IRRIGATION CIRCLE,

SAMBALPUR.
"e" Procurement Notice

Bid Identification No: ACENMIC, SBP - OS/2023-24
1. Name of the Work: Improvement to Distribution system of Girischandrapur MIP in

Naktideul Block of Sambalpur District under ERM 2023-24.
2. Total No. of Works: 01 (One) No.

3. Estimated Cost: - Rs. 137.50 Lakh (Approximately).

4. Period of Completion: 9 (Nine) Calender Month

5. Date & Time of Availability of Bid Document in the Portal: From 11.00 A.M. of
Dt18.03.2024 Up to 5.30 P.M. of Dt. 28.03.2024.

6. Last Date & Time for Receipt of Bids in the Portal: Up to 05.30 P.M. of
Dt. 28.03.2024.

7. Date of Opening of Technical Bid (Cover-t): Dt. 30.03.2024 at 11.00 A.M. onwards.

8. Name and Address of the Officer inviting Tender: - Additional Chief Engineer,
Northern Minor Irrigation Circle,

Sambalpur.
9. Further details can be seen from the e-Procurement Portal.

"https://tendersodisha.gov.in".

)(\~~
Additional Ch~fE~gineer,

Northern Minor Irrigation Circle,
e....\1 Sambalpur.

~~



-------- --

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
Department OfWater Resources

OFFICEOF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGIN'EER,
NORTHERN MINOR IRRIGATION CIRClE, SAMBAlPUR

Bid Identification No. - ACENMIC, SBP-05/2023-24

The Additional Chief Engineer, Northern Minor Irrigation Circle, Sambalpur on behalf of Governor
of Odisha invites on-line percentage rate tenders in double cover system through e-procurement for
execution of the work noted below. The bid should be submitted by eligible class of contractors as
mentioned below registered with State Government & contractors of equivalent grade / class registered with
Central Government / MES / Railway to be eventually drawn in P-1 form through On-line in the Govt.
website www.teridersodisha.gov.in. The bidders should have necessary portal enrollment (with own digital
signature ceruticate). The registered bidders outside Odisha state can also participate in this on-line tender
process after necessary portal enrollment but shall have to subsequently undergo registration with
appropriate authority of the state government within a month of acceptance of bid. The bidders registered
outside the state are required to submit an undertaking in the form of an affidavit, that they are not registered
under the GST Act in the state of Odisha as they have not started any business in the state and they have
no liabilities under the Act. But, the successful bidder has to produce GST Clearance Certificate in the form
GST before signing of agreement.

...S!. Name of Work Approx. Bid Security Cost of Bid Class of Period ofNo Value of @ 1% in Document Contract Completi
Work INR(E.M.D) . (Rs.) or on
(Rs.in (On-line)
Lakhs)

.

1 2 3 4 5 6 71 Improvement to 137.50 To be 10,0001- "8"& "A" 09(Nine)Distribution system of remitted CalendarGirischandrapur MIP in through MonthsNaktideul Block of online.
Sambalpur District under
ERM 2023-24

~~'

Additional Chief Engineer,
Northern Minor Irrigation Circle,

~O'3'~ Sambalpur.



TERMS & CONDITION

1. Bid doci rnent consisting of plans, specification and schedule of quantities along with rates of the
works and the set of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents are available
in web-site www.tendersodisha.gov.in till last date of availability of tender online for bidding.

2. The bids for the works shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from the last date of receipt of bids.
If any Oidder/Tenderer withdraws his Iher bid/tender before the said period or makes any
modification in the terms and conditions of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forfeited.
Conditional Bid is subjected to forfeiture of E.M.D.

3. Exemption of EM.D. To avail the exemption of E.M.D the intending Engineering contractor should
have to furnish the affidavit to the effect that he has not been awarded works maximum up to 3 nos.
during the current financial year along with the tender paper failing which their case will not be
considered for exemption of E.M.D. The successful Engineering Contractor shall have to submit the
original registration license before drawl of agreement for making necessary entry in it towards
EMD exemption failing which tender will be cancelled and the registration authority will be moved
for taking penal action against him.

4. If the rate quoted by the bidder is less than 15% of the tendered amount, then such a bid shall be
rejected (The bid quoted up to 14.99% less than the amount put to tender only shall be considered
for acceptance) and the tender shall be finalized basing on merits of rest bids through a transparent
lottery system.

5. As per the Works Department office memorandam no. 1499 dt 01.02.2023 the bidders are
requested to submit Bid Security may be taken in shape of NSC/Post office savings bank account
IPost office time deposit accountiKisan Vikas Patral Bank Guarntee in favour of the Divisional
Officeer from any Nationalised Scheduled Bank in India counter guarnted by it s local Branch at
Bhubaneswar/e-Bank Guarntee executed on the National e-Governance Servises Ltd. (NeSL)
Digital document Execution Portal towards EMDllnitial Security Deposit any other Security Deposit
from the contractor of supplier otherwise the bid will be liable for rejection.

6. Additional Performance Security (APS) shall be obtained from the bidder when the bid amount is
less than the estimated cost put to tender. In such an event, only the successful bidder who has
quoted less bid price/rates than the estimate cost put to tender shall have to furnish the Additional
Performance Security as per the guide line issued by works Department Vide Ltr No. 45591 Dt.
05.04.2021.Additional Performance Security(APS) in shape of NSC/Post office savings bank
account IPost office time deposit account/Kisan Vikas Patral Bank Guarntee in favour of the
Divisional Officer from any Nationalised Scheduled Bank in India counter guarnted by its local
Branch at Bhubaneswar/e-Bank Guarntee executed on the National e-Governance Servises Ltd.
(NeSL) Digital document Execution Portal within Seven Days of issue of letter of acceptance (LoA)
by the concerned Superintending Engineer (bye-mail) to the successful bidder otherwise the bid of
the successful bidder shall be Cancelled. Further proceeding for Blacklisting shall be initiated
against tile bidder.

7. Bidders registered as SC, ST & PH contractors desiring to avail concession(S)/ price preference as
per prevailing rules should clearly mention regarding claim for avail such benefits in writing in shape
of ,an affidavit and enclose necessary documents and affidavit in support of their claim along with
their Bid, failing which their case will not considered for availing price preference as per the above
roue.no claim in this regards after opening of bid will be entertained.

8. If the rate quoted by the SC and ST category contractors come to 14.99% (decimals up to two
numbers will be taken for all practical purpose) less than the estimated cost after availing 10% price
preference ass per Para-2 of works department resolution No. 27748 dt 11.10.1977, then the tender



_----------- - - --

I"
I.

shall be ,:Ila!ized by the tender accepting authority through transparent lottery system along with
other C3;. QC)I'Y of the contractors whose rates are 14.99% less than the estimated cost in presence
of all bid iers/their authorized representative, ACE, the Superintending Engineer & DAO.

9. No Eng.,.oer of rank of Junior Engineer and above or other Gazetted officer employed in
Engineering of administrative duties in and Engineering Department of state Government is allowed
to work as a contractor for a period of two years after retirement from the Government service
without Government permission.

10. The Oriqinal documents along with a set of its Xerox Copies against the scanned copy of Affidavit,
RegistrEl .in Certificate, GST, PAN and other requisite documents submitted through web-site
should i~, produced in the % Additional Chief Engineer, Northern Minor Irrigation Circle,
Sambalpur for verification on demand after opening of the bid.

11.Other details including details of Portal Registration, Submission of Bid, Resubmission and
Withdrm".'21of Bid can be seen in the bidding document which is available in web-site
wwvd§J' Q_rs_Q9,hsba.gov.in..

12. Any ad(:~'ndum / corrigendum /cancellation of above tender will be published in the web-site
Www.ten~2rsodisha,gov,in and in the notice board. The system shall generate a mail to those
bidders who have already uploaded their tenders and those bidders if they wish, can modify their
tenders,

13. The on-line bidder shall digitally sign on all statements, documents, certificates uploaded by him
owning responsibility for their correctness/authenticity as per IT ACT 2000. If any of the information
is founei ,) be f3lse/fabricated/bogus, his/her registration in the portal shall be blocked and bidder is
liable to ::e blacklisted, Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning
any reasons thereof. No bidder can demand the cause of rejection of his offer.

14 The bidders cannot participate in any tender irrespective of tender amount without registering in
CDMS portal as per letter No,30613 dt.22.07.2019 of the Engineer-in-Chief (CIVIL) Odisha. The bid
without 8-digit unique code coming under CDMS Portal will be treated as invalid.

15 If L1 bidders do not turn up for agreement after finalization of the tender, then he shall be debarred
from P3t .cipatior: in bidding tor three years and action will be taken to blacklist the contractor. In
case a contractor is black listed, it will be widely publicized and intimated to all departments of
Government and also Govt. of India agencies working in the state.

16 Before acceptance of tender, the successful bidder will be required to submit a work programme
and milestone basing on the financial achievement so as to complete the work within the stipulated
time and in case of failure on the part of agency to achieve the mile stone liquidated damage will be
imposed

17 The ori9', .al affidavit regarding correctness of all documents for each work separately should be
made anu scan copy of such affidavit is to be uploaded online failing which his tender will not be
considered and rejected during opening of tender.

18 Consequent upon implementation GST with effect from 01.07.2017, the rate offered by agency
should be excludinq all taxes and duties and including labour cess and royalty, GST as applicable
shall be paid extra and TDS as applicable shall be deducted from the Bills.

19 Amend:nent to Para 3,5 & 18 rule 29 of Appendix-IX of OPWD code Vol-I 'The Single tender
received :11 the :.: CJII shall be cancelled without opening,of the bid & fresh tender-will be invited" as
per office."memorandum No.1G dated 01 01.2015 of Work Department Govt. of Odisha.

20 Agreement will be drawn works wiil be taken up as per availability of funds.
21 Authority will not be held responsible for any technical snag or network failure during the online

bidding,



.1

22 Ouulity nlrol t~sl:-' as per soccification for all items of the work executed will be taken in nearby
Governn: )Ill QUc:!:ly control Ic_:.oratories of Minor/Medium/ major irrigation organization. it is binding
on succ; sstul bidder to extend all necessary support in getting the tests don till complete of the
work in ( ,! respect at his own cost.

23 Success 'I tenderer will be intimated for executing agreement.
24 Tenderr : will b°_; pmcessed/considered as per the office memorandum issued by the work

departrr _,it GOVl or Odisha v.de no. 12366 dt 08.11.2013.
25 Penalty '.. ill be I'i;:;osed as per agreement condition if the work is not completed within the

stiputateu period or the progress of work is not as per the work programme.

26 . All bidccrs are requested to remit @ 1% of Bid Security of estimated cost through online.
27 Digital document Execution Portal towards EMD I Initial Security deposit any other security deposit)
28 If the ofk~e happens to be closed on the last date of closing or opening of the bids as specified,

holiday i; Goverruncnt local r.uthority the tender will be closed or opened on the immediate next
wOr[<ing (::JY at same time and venue respectively, as the case may be

29 The revised rate of royalty i.e after addition of all additional charges, 10% DMF and 5% EMF
charges 'lith the existing royally of the minor minerals as the case shall be deducted from the work
bills.

30 Authority, eserves [lie right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Department of Cc1isha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

~~~
~Additional chi1)'?IE';,-gineer

Memo Nc. IDated. --o::qQ>\~
Copy in I.klplicatc submitted to the Deputy Director( Advertisement), Information & Public Relation.:
Memo Nc. IDated.

Copy submitted to the Manager, Information & Public Relation Department of Orissa, Bhubaneswar
for information cTld necessary action. It is requested to get the tender notice published in two leading Oriya
daily and G:18 ~:,~g!!sh r:,;~ional dail;: Newspaper before 170:3.2024 for consecutive two issues for wide
publication The '::ompICIK'ntary copies for the same may please be sent to this office for reference and
record. /
Ene!: One CD. /

Additional Chief Engineer

Additional Chief Engineer

Memo. :.o, IDated.
Copy s':hmiited t~ the Technical Head, State Portal Group, NIC, Odisha Secretariat Bhubaneswar

with request lor . ~'2.li::g ,::: tender in '_'ovt. web site (http://www.etendersodisha.gov.in) ..-7
Enel: - One CD /

Additional Chief Engineer
Memo. r:). (WE) !Daied.

Co:':' t: --lirecto :-::rintingSt2t »nary and Publication, Odisha, Madhu Patna, Cuttack-f O and with
request to :)ub!' n ':::e in the liC.<t issue of the Orissa Gazette. /
Enel: - One ; _j /

/
Additional Chief Engineer


